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5
20:40

1300 m
4.617 €

Flach

Irish Glory S.
Rennpreis: 4.617 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1300

Box: 1

57.00

Voy Pal Pueblo
3j. tb H (Good Samaritan - Virtually)

Trainer: Carlos Urbina Hernandez
Besitzer: Haras Curiche

Guillermo Antonio Pontigo 

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    9.462 €9.896 €
10.09 Club Hipico Santi 10 54.0 1100 6.136 Bernardo Esteban Leon Stop Playing, Piantao, Dale Toto
26.08 Hipodromo Chile 4 55.0 1200 8.077 Bernardo Esteban Leon Training Again, Alarido, Practical Sisi
02.08 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1300 8.094 Bernardo Esteban Leon Kosaco, Sag Giga, Voy Pal Pueblo
17.07 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1200 4.856 Bernardo Esteban Leon Kosaco, Haya Austral, Voy Pal Pueblo
28.06 Valparaiso Sc 12 57.0 1600 19.130 Bernardo Esteban Leon Toy Soltero, Mis Mejores Amigos, Mil Besos

2
Box: 2

57.00

Majistiq
3j. tb H (Indian Trail - Spring Fragrance)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Valdivia Bruna
Besitzer: Tata Beto

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    3.706 €3.876 €
13.09 Valparaiso Sc 11 57.0 1200 4.856 Rodrigo Guillermo Cort Tanto Buscarlo, Sag Giga, Omaygod
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 9 57.0 1400 8.829 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax Kosaco, Good Partner, Daktari
23.08 Valparaiso Sc 1 53.0 1300 5.004 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax Majistiq, Roy Para Un Poco, Se Va El Caim

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.00

Rotherham
3j. tb H (Grand Daddy - Mandarinela)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Paola

Jaime Fabian Medina

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    8.368 €8.751 €
20.09 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1100 3.679 4,3 Jaime Fabian Medina Rotherham, Double Black, Donde Raul
23.08 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1300 5.004 Jaime Fabian Medina Majistiq, Roy Para Un Poco, Se Va El Caim
16.08 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1500 5.151 Jaime Fabian Medina Leon-O, Rotherham, Tigro
07.08 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1300 5.004 Jaime Fabian Medina Cable A Tierra, Rotherham, Amplus One
01.07 Hipodromo Chile 9 57.0 1500 8.077 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Pulp Fiction, Good Gandhi, Kabarkai

4
Box: 4

57.00

Omaygod
3j. tb H (Omayad - My Monarchy)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Catena Catena
Besitzer: La Reconquista

Axel Alvarez

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    6.577 €6.879 €
13.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1200 4.856 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Tanto Buscarlo, Sag Giga, Omaygod
09.08 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1300 5.151 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Pajoma, Omaygod, Good Partner
26.07 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1200 4.709 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Omaygod, Pogacar, Condecorado
12.07 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1200 4.709 Joel Ismael Albornoz Sag Giga, Amplus One, Omaygod
26.06 Valparaiso Sc 2 53.0 1000 6.622 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax Good Partner, Omaygod, Tinder Match

5
Box: 5

57.00

Good Partner
3j. tb H (Exaggerator - Sarona)

Trainer: Juan Pablo Baeza Jarpa
Besitzer: Don Theo

Kevin Dan Espina Lazo

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    8.309 €8.690 €
27.09 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1500 10.301 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Kosaco, Good Partner, Japoreanico
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.5 1400 8.829 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Kosaco, Good Partner, Daktari
09.08 Valparaiso Sc 3 57.0 1300 5.151 Tomas Alexander Seith Pajoma, Omaygod, Good Partner
17.07 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1200 4.856 Tomas Alexander Seith Kosaco, Haya Austral, Voy Pal Pueblo
26.06 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1000 6.622 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Good Partner, Omaygod, Tinder Match

6
Box: 6
ML: 12,0

55.00

Bapkiza
3j. tb S (Cloud Computing - Ostentosa Y Cara)

Trainer: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares
Besitzer: Milena

Fabyan Andres Taun

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    272 €285 €
04.10 Valparaiso Sc 1 55.0 1100 2.943 Alexis Morales Bapkiza, Aguila Arpia, Maronchina
27.09 Valparaiso Sc 3 55.0 1100 3.679 Alexis Marcelo Morales Vida Salvaje, Nina Alegre, Bapkiza
01.09 Club Hipico Santi 11 55.5 1200 6.291 Pedro Roberto Robles Laurina, Celtic Music, Negra Peligrosa
21.07 Club Hipico Santi 11 55.0 1300 7.767 Jose Arturo Villablanca Deiva, Soul Queen, Glitz
23.06 Club Hipico Santi 14 55.0 1200 9.320 Jose Arturo Villablanca Wallnut, Good Family, Abacci

7
Box: 7
ML: 12,0

57.00

Sag Giga
3j. tb H (Sumerio - Palmira Star)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Catena Catena
Besitzer: Granadilla

Franco Alfonso Olivares Ta

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    6.399 €6.693 €
13.09 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1200 4.856 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Tanto Buscarlo, Sag Giga, Omaygod
04.09 Valparaiso Sc 4 57.0 1400 8.829 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Kosaco, Good Partner, Daktari
02.08 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1300 8.094 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Kosaco, Sag Giga, Voy Pal Pueblo
12.07 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1200 4.709 Franco Alfonso Olivares Sag Giga, Amplus One, Omaygod
28.06 Valparaiso Sc 10 57.0 1600 19.130 Franco Alfonso Olivares Toy Soltero, Mis Mejores Amigos, Mil Besos

8
Box: 8

57.00

Campo De Batalla
3j. tb H (Mo Town - Campanitas)

Trainer: Ximeno Francisco Urenda Pas
Besitzer: Los Leones

Guillermo Antonio Perez As

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    4.616 €4.827 €
25.09 Club Hipico Santi 9 57.0 1000 5.049 22,0 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa No Vuelvo Mas, Best Player, Cafe Concert
10.09 Club Hipico Santi 8 54.5 1100 6.136 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarad Stop Playing, Piantao, Dale Toto
11.08 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1000 5.126 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Campo De Batalla, Pato Cuncuna, Lider Dig
12.07 Valparaiso Sc 7 57.0 1200 4.709 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Sag Giga, Amplus One, Omaygod
26.06 Valparaiso Sc 12 57.0 1000 6.622 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Good Partner, Omaygod, Tinder Match

Ergebnis: Quoten:


